04-09-2001 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 11/15/60 101637071 Check **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment** New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached d Execution Date Month Day Ye Name (line 1) Takeshi WAKIMOTO 10/23/00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Masahiko OHASHI 10/23/00 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party if document to be recorded Name (line 1) FUJITSU LIMITED is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, (Designation must be a separate document from Assianment.) Address (line 2) Kawasaki-shi 211-8588 Japan Kanagawa Address (line 3) Zio Code State/Country City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, p.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011464 FRAME: 0968

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000			
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.					
Address (line 1) Empire State Building					
Address (line 2) 60th Floor					
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118					
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: FUJZ	17.935				
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance document	# 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Nur	' ' '' 1			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe		PCT			
has not been assigned.		1			
Number of Properties  Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad-	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 08	-1634			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	THUK IS	11/15/00			
Samson Helfgott	Signature	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Signature				

Any fee due with this paper, not fully served by an enclosed chack, may be charged on deposit Acut, No. 08-1634

## **UNITED STATES**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. FUJZ 17.935

		ETWORK SYSTE		
for which				
(check one)	[X]	an application is be	eing filed concurrently h	nerewith,
	[]	an application for	a Patent of the United St	tates was filed on
	[]	and given Applica		
and WHERE	AS,	FUJITSU LI		
having a plac	e of b	<u> </u>		4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
is desirous o	f obtai			agawa 211-8588, Japan ASSIGNEE and under the said invention and the said application:
ferred and se successors, le said United S which may protection, in filed for said applications: Patent Laws international and all formates and detail extension ASSIGN Official of a forms of incure sors, I AND A not executed	et over egal re States: be grand the of the agreers of in signs was, rene to the condustria egal re SSIGN, and was the condustria egal re solon.	, and by these preserves and as application and all dinted thereon and country eright to claim for the United States, the ment or the domestic dustrial property prowhich may be granted with a discountries and requesting and requesting or countries for a property protection of property protection of property protections are all the property and as a source of the presentatives and as a source of the property and a source o	ents does hereby sell, as signs, the entire right, the livisions, renewals and of the reissues and extension, all applications for pay or countries foreign to the same the priority right International Convention laws of the country in otection, including, with the deformation of the country in ereof; sets the Commissioner coreign to the United States on on applications as a signs, in accordance with agrees that he has full regreement in conflict here.	viedged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transsign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its the and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States ons thereof; and all applications for industrial property ments, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be to the United States, together with the right to file such this derived from said United States application under the on for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; thout limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificany country or countries foreign to the United States and of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any tes, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or foresaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its the terms of this instrument.  Fight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has the erewith.
AND A legal represe lawful pape	SSIGI entativ rs, exe	NOR further covena es and assigns, any	ints and agrees that he state that he states known respecting sontinuing, reissue and fassignee, its successorall countries.	will communicate to the sale will communicate to the sale invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally ors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
E. H. sama c	e cola	or first inventor	Takeshi Waki	moto
Inventor's	innaty	re skash	i Wakimoto	Date October 23, 2000
Pesidence	,,6,,			Citizenship Japan
Post Office	Addr	ess c/o FUJITS	SU KANSAI-CHUB	U NET-TECH LIMITED, TOKIO MARINE PLAZA
. 001		2-53, Shiror	mi 2-chome, Ch	uo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001 Japar
Second In	ventor	ond joint inventor, if 's signature Osaka, Ja- ress C/O FUJIT 2-53, Shiro	m Ohagh	Date October 23, 2000  Citizenship Japan  BU NET-TECH LIMITED, TOKIO MARINE PLAZ
Full name	of thi	rd joint inventor, if a	any	Date Citizenship
Third Inv	entor's	s signature		Citizenship.
Post Offic	ce Add	lress		
				PATENT
				· ^ · - II I

**RECORDED: 11/15/2000** 

REEL: 011464 FRAME: 0970